506138408 07/06/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6185135

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
BENOIT QUANDALLE			07/01/2020
SIMON BUNIESKI			07/01/2020
RECEIVING PARTY			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	SOLETA	NCHE FREYSSINET	
Name: Street Address:	SOLETA	NCHE FREYSSINET ENUE NAPOLÉON BONAPARTE MALMAISON	
Name:	SOLETA	ENUE NAPOLÉON BONAPARTE MALMAISON	

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16954609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	+33144188900
Email:	usfiling@bdl-ip.com
Correspondent Name:	CABINET BEAU DE LOMÉNIE
Address Line 1:	158 RUE DE L'UNIVERSITÉ
Address Line 4:	PARIS, FRANCE 75340

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOLETANCHE 1H245840 0270
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT FACEY
SIGNATURE:	/Robert FACEY/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2020
Total Attachments: 1	

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

SOIL COMPACTION METHOD USING A LASER SCANNER

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on June 17, 2020 (Application No. US 16/954,609); and

WHEREAS,	SOLETANCHE	FREYSSINET
a corporation	of FRANCE	

whose post office address is 280 avenue Napoléon Bonaparte, 92500 RUEIL MALMAISON, FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.US 16/954,609, filed June 17, 2020) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Benoit QUANDALLE	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 01/07/2020
ADDRESS c/o Soletanche Freyssinet, 280 avenue Napoléon Bonaparte, 92500 RUEIL MALMAISON, FRANCE		CITIZENSHIP FRENCH
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY SIMON BUNIESKI	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 01/07/2020
ADDRESS c/o Soletanche Freyssinet, 280 avenue Napoléon Bonapart	e, 92500 RUER MALMAISON, FRANCE	CITIZENSHIP FRENCH.

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 07/06/2020